"-—w.l 3
o AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF

Two (2)
e et PR R
U.S. Nuciear Regulatory Commission

Division of Contracts and Property Management
Washington, IC 20555

ICATION OF

y 3 WL Y MASTE B

“Rc-' 0-89.1 7' d l 0 i
‘V. AOMINILTERED 6V 7"0%' ‘% ;Eé ) CO0E I

§NANMEANG ADDRESS OF CONTARACTON (No_ sireel county, Stale and Z1IF Code) i) TPA AMENGMERT OF SOLICTTATION NOT
Tracor Technology Resources, Inc.
1601 Research Boulevard (VO DATEO WEETTEN T1)
Rockville, Marvland 20850
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO.

X | NRC-10-89-17]
(160 OATED (866 (TEN 13)

T [Faciuty cook S 9/13/89
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS

e o ey ey D is extendad, D " aot o8

D The above numtered ,olicitanon s amended as set Torth in Lierm 14 The hour and date swecilwd for receipt of Oftecs
tenong

OHers must acknowledge receipt
(a) By compieting Hrems B and 15, and returning
subwnitted. of (6] By sepacate letier o telegram which includes 8
MENT TO BF RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE R
IN BEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER 11 by wirtue of this amendiment you
letter, provided each telegeam of letier makes reference 10 the solicilation and this amendment, and

13 RCCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATRA (I equired)

CODk

of this amendmant prior 10 the hour and date soweifisd in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the ollowing methods

copies of the amendment. (b) By acknawledging receipt of this amendment on esch copy of the offer
reierence 1o the solicitation and amendment numbwers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDC
ECEIPT OF OF FERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
desice to change an of fer already submitied, such change may be made by wlegram o
i ruceived prior 10 the opening hour and date specified.

3 THIE 1TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOODIF ICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

13
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
CRITFORTHMINITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON

";" A TS TVANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANRT TO (Specify authonty) 1€ CHANGE
TRACT ORDEA NO. IN ITEM J0A

et

..X_Changes FAR Clause 52,2431 . . ! et

0 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1§ MODIFIED TO REFLECT THiE ADMINIGTHRATIVE CHANGES (such a chenges in paying office
X
oppropriation dete, etc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 413 103(0).

1 T UPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURGUANT TO AUTHORITY OF!

TG OTHER (Speciiy type of modification and authority)

FRETEINES. ST S IS A ——————— e e e

£ IMPORTNT: Contractor D 15 not, [j is required 10 sign this document and return 2. copies 10 the issuing office.
ST OTEERBTION OF AMENDMENTMOCIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heading, including valicTtationicon raci sublect malter where feasibie.)

See Attached,

- - e 4
'?(uj\&;lhn_);? SO0%1
POR CONTR _ o
NRC~10-89=171 .
€9l o DOwes Ne ain all 1ermy and (onddiony 6! the dotument ceterenced «n tiem GA or 1OA a3 hereiolare Changad, remainy unghengeo .‘nq in full torce
ang et
T‘i“';’\:-‘.?\’!;ll (F'E '_\‘, Uo.\l‘:,h-l u”,i‘vn; o: Prqa}i— : < . - I:.(.A“ HAML AtD) T4 'I l OF ¢ U’“’“‘\E"‘lh‘é“’(‘)‘l”" l—zl “_'r," PTY YT
HEVRY NETFECT
DIRECTCR ©F COMIRACTS & FinAwcE

Contracting Officer
a6 'c"(,,;;...i“:‘,,;., BeiLnoe, [15C OATE sieniD]idia Sae .
INi§037 vy ',‘u' . ¢

] Timothy E.-Magan,

TLOSTATES OF
n——

vy o rﬁfvbi—'l"i]'“"”u
fS/Iu /5o / 267 - - 5// 6z

TSN 754001152 AQ UV 20108 / STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10 83}
PREVIOUS L1 Of Jnusan Pregeried by T A
CLO ISR EFD LY NI




Modification No. 2
NRC-10-89-171
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to increase the contract ceiling by
$11,040.34, from $93,541.20 to $104 58, 54, to delete the requirement for
the Government to furnish the chain of custody forms, to revise the hourly
rates shown on pages 5 and 6 of the contract to reflect loaded hourly rates
which include the hours expended by all labor categories in this effort, to
adjust the unit price for materials and supplies to include the additional
costs involved in complying with the special requirements of the NRC's
testing laboratory, to revise the travel ceflings to reflect costs only
(eliminating fee) and to add new line item #6 to allow for collections made
at the contractor's sites outside of Washington, DC.. The revised hourly
rates and travel ceflings are effective September 13, 1989. The revised
price for materfals and supplies 1s effective January 11, 1990. The
addition of line item #6 1s effective April 6, 1990. Accordingly, the
contract 1s modified as follows:

1. Block 15G of the SF26, "Tota) Amount of Contract", 1s revised to
delete "$93,541.20" and insert "$104 58] 54",

2. Section B.2, "Consideration and Obligation - Delivery Orders", is
revised by deleting the amount of "93,541.20" in line 3 and inserting the
amount of "104 58] 54",

3. Pages 5 and 6 of the contract are deleted in their entirety and
replaced with the attached Enclosures | and 2 to this modification.

4. Section C, Statement of Work, paragraph C.1.2.3 Add the following

sentence to the first paragraph:

"Also, occasfonally, applicant testing may be performed at the Contractor's
facilities outside of Washington, DC at the per collection rate specified
in Section B, line item 6."

5. Section H.6, "Government Fuinished Material", is revised to delete the
first sentence and substitute the following:

"The Government wil) provide the Permanent Record Book sheets."

A1l other terms and conditions remain the same.



¥ Sl  RS-ARM-69-171

g SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT|  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

o ——

ITEM NO ],

“Supplies/Services" is revised as follows tg
reflect revised estimated quantities and the
prices and amounts:

The contractor shall perform Collection énd
Transportation of Urinalysis Samples for Dr
Testing in accordance with the Statement u?
of Work tor a period of one year with a
one vear option,

1. Cotlection of samples Year | (Base-Year)
ESTIMATED FIRM FIXED
GrYy PRICE/HOUR | ESTIMATED
a. Meadcuarters (Atch 5) 490 HR | €41 .02 $20,000 20
- QC samples 229 HR | ¢41 np $ 0,229 &0
- emergency collections 5 HR | ¢61 K3 $ 307,65
b. Regicns {Atch 5) 545 MR | 830 .43 420,084, 35
eicy collectiuns | .8 HR | 867 .65 b 28R, 26
¢. Remote Sites [Atch 6) ers HR | $3€.8) $10,12¢.75
| - emergency collections 5 HR | 855,27 ¢ 276.1C
2, Statistical Summary Report (Included 12 LOT| Not Separapely Priced
in the price of ltem l.a., b, & ¢.)
| Materials and Supplies (1325 collections/ 3100 EA| $2.13 $ 6,603.00
| 3100 Kits)
4, | Shipment of Specimens to NRC Drug Testing 288 LOT| $15.81 $4,553,28
| Laboratories (Each shipment will range from
| 1 to 7% specimens)
| ‘ CE lino
5, Travel 4 Per Diem - Estimate one trip per 144 | TRIPS  N/A 156.9
month to Meadquarters (two persons per trip),
. one trip per month to Reaions (two persons
| per trip) and 4 total of six trips to Remote
' Sites per month (one person per trip).
Costs will be reimbursed [AW current Federal
Trevel Feoulation rates. The NRC may '
gttt leterslly 1ncrease the ceiling amount at | . i”RP‘/”XED
*i7e durina the period of performance. ? |PRIFF/COLL[CTION
6. Applicant testing at contrac*ar cites outeide n FA ! $36.00 l 0
af Mashington, DC.
TOTAL CEILING PRICE (BASE YFAR) $104,581.54
36 109 ',unon‘u‘o 'N(_)QM J6 MLV 108))

LR R T ST L AL SO R




RS-ARM-89-171

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT PRICE

B .

Collection of samples (Option Y

ESTIMATED FIRM FIXED
Q. Y. PRICE/MOUR | ESTIMATED

Headouarters (Atch 4) 490 | $ 4211 $20,633 .90

« OC samples : | S 42,11 $m§‘759.43

$ 63,17 5 218 8BS

- § emergency collections

Regions (Atch 4) | $ 36,17

¢ 68 74

- gmercency collections

!
!
. Pemote Sites (Atch 5) 7 SN ‘_£.3l:£f toh i SLE:TK(LIﬂ

¢ 56,51 | 8 212,55

- emeroency collections

|
Statistical Summary Report (Included LOT| Not Scoarure‘y Priced
in the price of Item !.a., b, & c.) ,

vaterials and Supplies (1235 collections/ | |EA 1 S 2.13 | € 6,125,898
| A R L AR ) 0.2 2L

2876 Kits)

' ‘ |
Shipment of Specimens to NRC Drua Testing 0T} $16, 54 $ 4,763,52
Laboratories (Each shipment will range from
1 to 75 specimens)

Ce)lino
Trével & Per Diem - Estimate one trip pS  N/A ] §£33557.16
per month to Headquarters (two persons per

trip), one trip per month to Regions (two
_persons per trip) and a total of six trips
to Remote Sites per month (one person per
trip). Costs will be reimbursed AW current
Federal Travel Reoulation rates. The NRC ma
unilaterally increase the ceiling amount at
anv time during the period of performance, ;

FIRMFIXED
' PRICE/COLLECTION

$35,00

——— ——a e~

Applicant testing at contractor sites outsid FA

A
of Washington, DC |
NOTE: The fixed price per labor rate is a

burdened rate that includes labor,

overhead, GAA, frince benefits, costs

associated with the preparation of ! |
statistical summarv reports, and _—
profit. The per hour labor rate does

not include travel costs.

'
|

TOTAL CEILING PRICF (NPTION YFAR) $102,532 .99

L IT PRV P GTANDARD FORY 36 o T

POE VOIS E R LAt framyd 1t v GLa%ha




